

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14546/2023

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24147/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135242/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.135247/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 31-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupama, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukriti, Adv.
Mr. D.grish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.14546/2023

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 24147/2023

Counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is granted one week's time to file counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after one week.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar