

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14546/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2022  
in ITA No. 20/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No. 24147/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 135242/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No. 45346/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 237673/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 3350/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.266842/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 10070/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 73600/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. V. Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Subhas Chandra Das, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. Ritik Sharma, Adv.

**Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Adjournment is sought, by way of a letter circulated by the  
learned counsel for the petitioner, on the ground that the learned  
Additional Solicitor General is not available.**

**Accepting the request, the matter is adjourned.**

**Re-list on 24.02.2026.**

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS**

**(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**